Date

Tuesday, 1 October

Wednesday, 2 October

Monday, 7 October

Tuesday, 8 October
Wednesday, 9 October

Thursday, 10 October

Tuesday, 15 October

Wednesday, 16 October

Thursday, 17 October

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board

October 2024

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)
Executive Board
Meeting with CLS Bank International, on payments

Meeting with Il Capital Management, on the euro area and
global economic outlook

Meeting with Citadel, on economic developments

Symposium of Deutsche Bundesbank on “Strengthen Payments
and Settlement Services in Europe” — keynote speech on
“Towards a digital capital markets union”

Eurogroup

Executive Board

Meeting with Osservatorio Permanente Giovani-Editori, on
Financial Literacy

Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF) Managing
Director, Ms Kristalina Georgieva, on latest economic and
financial developments

Meeting with media

Meeting with the Treasury of the Ministry of Economy, Finance
and Industrial and Digital Sovereignty of France, Mr Bertrand
Dumont, Director General, on a digital euro

Executive Board

Meeting with media

Governing Council

Governing Council

Calendar of Piero Cipollone, October 2024

Calendar of Piero Cipollone

Location
ECB
ECB
ECB

ECB

Frankfurt,
Germany

Luxembourg,
Luxembourg

ECB
ECB

ECB

Paris, France

Paris, France

ECB
ECB

Ljubljana,
Slovenia

Ljubljana,
Slovenia



Tuesday, 22 October

Wednesday, 23 October

Thursday, 24 October

Friday, 25 October

Saturday, 26 October

Tuesday, 29 October
Wednesday, 30 October

Meeting with media

Attendance at the Annual Meetings of International Monetary
Fund and World Bank Group (IMF-WBG) — G20 event on “The
Future of Cross-Border Payments: Faster Safer Together”

Conference on “Bretton Woods in a new world: a view from the
global south”, organised by the Reinventing Bretton Woods
Committee — participation in panel discussion on “CBDC, cross
border payments and the future of money in a deglobalized
world”

Meeting with the Bank of Canada, Mr Rhys Mendes, Deputy
Governor, on the latest economic and financial developments

G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors

G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors

Annual Meetings of International Monetary Fund and World Bank
Group (IMF-WBG)

Meeting with Deutsche Borse Group, on wholesale central bank
digital currencies (CBDC)

Meeting with media

Annual Meetings of IMF-WBG

Meeting with the Federal Reserve System, Mr Philip N.
Jefferson, Vice Chair of the Board of Governors, on economic
developments

Meeting with the Bank of England, Ms Sarah Breeden, Deputy
Governor, on a digital euro

G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors

Meetings with media

Meeting with Euroclear, on wholesale CBDC

Executive Board

ECB/Bruegel event on “Europe quo Vadis? Policy challenges

facing the EU after the many elections of 2024” — chairing
session on “EU policy challenges”
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